constitutes Notice to Proceed to the Work for Phase 2; and  

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 5 of the Agreement, Contractor shall complete the Work for Phase 2 
within a date to be determined by the Parties; and  

WHEREAS, the current Contract Sum is thirty-four thousand five hundred dollars and 00/100 
($34,500.00); and  

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 4 of the Agreement, the Contractor provided a guaranteed maximum 
price (GMP) proposal (the “Phase 2 Option Sum) in the amount of twenty-six million one hundred fifty-one 
thousand four hundred fourteen dollars and 00/100 ($26,151,414.00) to complete the Work for Phase 2, 
attached as Amendment No. 1 - Exhibit A. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, together with other good and sufficient 

consideration, the Parties hereto promise, covenant, and agree as follows:

[...]

the date of final permit approval, as detailed in Amendment No. 1 - Exhibit B, attached hereto and 
incorporated by reference herein 

F. Pursuant to Article 4 of the Agreement, the Owner accepts the Contractor’s Phase 2 Sum amount 

(i.e. the GMP Proposal) of twenty-six million one hundred fifty-one thousand four hundred fourteen 
dollars and 00/100 ($26,151,414.00). 

G. Pursuant to Article 4 of the Agreement, the Parties agree to increase the current Contract Sum by 
twenty-six million one hundred fifty-one thousand four hundred fourteen dollars and 00/100 
($26,151,414.00). 

H. Article 9 of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

Contractor agrees to communicate with the Owner’s Representative its efforts under this 
Contract.  Owner’s Representative, along with his or her contact information is as follows: